

GOVERNMENT TENDER NOTICE

Notice Inviting Tender Nos.101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108 & 123/SERI/PCR/BNK/2017-18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the **Executive Engineer**, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal. 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for Constructional works in Bankura district from the enlisted contractors of P.W. Deptt.(Elec.), CB Directorate, as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works resourceful outside contractors having experience in such type of works in Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion.
101	Repairing of Office Building & repairing of Pipe-line for drinking water for the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture),Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.4,93,486/- (Rupees four lakh ninety three thousand four hundred eighty six) only.	Rs.12,340/- (Rupees twelve thousand three hundred forty) only.	Office Complex of the Deputy Director, Textiles (Sericulture), Bankura.	1(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
102	Construction of 100mtr. Road at Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur,Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.3,55,161/- (Rupees three lakh fifty five thousand one hundred Sixty one)only	Rs.8,880/- (Rupees eight thousand eight hundred eighty) only.	Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura	-do-
103	Repairing of Assistant Director's Qtr. and 4 in 1 Gr.-'D' Qtr .at Office complex of the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture) ,Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.4,96,113/- Rupees four lakh ninety six thousand one hundred thirteen) only.	Rs.12,405/- (Rupees twelve thousand four hundred five) Only.	Office Complex of the Deputy Director, Textiles (Sericulture), Bankura.	-do-
104	Construction of Boundry wall at Bishnupur.Seri. Nursery, Bishnupur, Bankura under P.C.R. works (Phase - 1).	Rs.4,99,567/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand five hundred sixty seven) only	Rs.12,490/- (Rupees four thousand three hundred forty five) only.	Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura	-do-
105	Installation of Irrigation Pipe-line at Chatra Sericulture Nursery, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.3,64,142/- (Rupees three lakh sixty four thousand one hundred forty two)only.	Rs.9,105/- (Rupees nine thousand one hundred five) Only.	Chatra Sericulture Nursery, Bankura	-do-
106	Boring of 1(one) No. 100mm. dia Tube-well with top enlargement 200mm. dia and allied works at Chatra Sericulture Nursery, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.3,11,299/- (Rupees three lakh eleven thousand two hundred ninety nine)only.	Rs.7,785/- (Rupees seven thousand seven hundred eighty five) only.	-do-	-do-
107	Roof treatment painting, white washing etc.at Office Building of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.2,24,234/- (Rupees two lakh twenty four thousand two hundred thirty four)only.	Rs.5,610/- (Rupees five thousand six hundred twu)only.	Office Complex of the Deputy Director, Textiles (Sericulture), Bankura.	-do-

108	Construction of Boundry wall at Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura under P.C.R. (Phase - II).	Rs.4,99,567/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand five hundred sixty seven) only.	Rs.12,490 (Rupees twelve thousand four hundred ninety) only.	Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura.	-do-
123	Repairing of 3-HP 3-Phase STAR DELTA Sub-merssible Pump Motor in the existing Bore-well at Office of the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.65,630/- (Rupees sixty five thousand six hundred thirty)only.	Rs.1,645/- (Rupees one thousand six hundred forty five) only.	Office of the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Gobindanagar Bankura.	-do-

*The quotation Papers (N.I.T., Schedule of Works, & Form : 2911(i/ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from scriwb.gov.org at free of cost. Duly filled quotation to be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelope - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T. No....., Sl.No. of Work, Name of the Agency and it should contain copy of Self Attested i) PAN Card, (ii) Last I.T. Return, (AY 2016-17) (iii) GST IN Registration Certificate which is valid for the current period, (iv) Professional Tax Clearance and Challan for the last financial year, (v) Credential for Similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value), and E.M.D. Sealed.

Envelope - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T.No....., Sl.No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911 (ii) quoting in Rate both in figure and words, and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.


Last date and time of submission of Tender	26-03-2018 upto 3-00 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.
Date of opening of Tender	26.03.2018 at 3-30 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 700 013 on any working days and in website : scriwb.gov.org.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.

The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this N.I.T., the general and other terms and conditions will be binding upon all concerned.


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.

**Price schedule for repairing of Asstt. Director Qtr. And 4-in-one Gr. D Qtrs. At office complex of Dy.
Director of Textiles(Seri), Bankura Under PCR.**

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
1.0	Labour for Chipping of concrete surface before taking up Plastering work	Sqm.	21.00	205.00	4305.00
2.0	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.	Cum.	447.00	1.08	483.00
3.0	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. Pakur Variety	Cum.	5833.79	12.50	72922.00
4.0	Supplying & laying 3mm thick pre-fabricated plastomeric water proofing membrane conforming to EN 12311-1 & ASTM D 5147, manufactured with atactic poly propylene (APP) modified premium grade asphalt , specially reinforced with non-woven polyester core with polyester reinforcement @160 gms per sqm & both faces covered with thermo-fusible polyethylene film /Mineral on top face over a coat of primer @ 0.40 lit/sqm of manufacturer's specification on smooth, clean dry surface prepared wherever required. Lap joint shall be provided of 75 mm in longitudinal & 100 mm in transverse direction and fused using LPG/ Propane torch employing extra care ensuring full bondage, complete removal of entrapped air and sealing edges into grooves in appropriate manner as per direction of Engineer -in-charge all complete including materials, labour and applicable taxes. (Payment shall be made on the basis of finished surface area.). Membrane Property: Softening Point > 150 deg C, Cold Flexibility < -6 deg C, Tensile Strength, N/cm : 600 (longitudinal), 450 (transverse), Tearing Strength, N: 300 (longitudinal), 200 (transverse)	Sqm.	407.00	205.00	83435.00
5.0	Supplying, fitting and fixing windows and ventilators with or without integrated grills conforming to IS 1038-1975 and manufactured from rolled steel sections conforming to IS 7452-1974 with non-friction projecting type, box type hinges, glazing clips, lugs locking bracket, handle plate etc, including hoisting in position, straightening if required, fixing lugs in cement concrete (1:2:4) with stone chips 20 mm down cutting holes and mending good damages to match with existing surface complete in all respect excluding glazing. Openable steel windows as per IS sizes with side hung shutters and horizontal glazing bars.	Sqm.	1663.00	23.00	38249.00
6.0	Supplying 1.5mm thick M.S. sheet fitted and fixed on one or both faces of M.S./ W.I. gate etc. with point welding at not more than 150mm apart complete in all respect as per design including cost of all labour and materials.	Sqm.	977.00	50.00	48850.00
7.0	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] With 1:4 cement mortar 20 mm thick plaster	Sqm.	170.00	150.00	25500.00

or

8.0	<p>Construction of septic tank of different capacities as per approved drawing with 1st class brick work in cement mortar (1:4) including two 560 mm dia. R.C.C. manhole cover(heavy type)of approved make supplied, fitted and fixed in the 100mm thick R.C.C (1:1.5:3) top slab with necessary fittings, 20mm thick cement plaster (4 : 1) with neat cement finish to the internal surfaces and 15 mm thick cement plaster (4 : 1) to outside wall upto 200 mm below G.L floor finished with 25 mm thick grey artificial stone over 100 mm thick R.C.C (1:1.5:3) bottom slab including supplying, fitting and fixing all necessary specials, fittings, S.W. tees, C.I. foot rest etc. including excavation earth in all sorts of soil, shoring, bailing out and pumping out water as necessary, ramming, dressing the bed and fefilling the sides of the tanks with earth, removing spoils, filling up the chamber with clear water, removing foreign materials from the chamber and including constructing attached inspection pit as per,approved drawing and connecting all necessary pipes, joints etc. with internal plaster work and artificial stone flooring is to be done with admixture of water proofing compound @ 0.5% by weight of cement with all costs of labour and materials.</p> <p>For 10 users With Pakur variety (other than SAIL/TATA/RINL)</p>	Each	32521.00	2.00	65042.00
9.0	<p>Construction of circular soak well 2.5 metre deep in all types of sandy soils with dry brick work upto 1.6 metre from the bottom having 150 mm intermediate cement brick work (1:4) band all round and cement brick work (1:4) upto 0.90 metre from top with 20mm thick cement plastering (1:4) to inside face upto the depth of cement brick work, 15mm thick cement plaster (1:4) on outer face from top of the well upto G.L. and 6 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) on top of the R.C.C. cover slab including filling bottom 1.00 metre of inside of the well with brick metal (50 mm to 63 mm size) including R.C.C. cover slab of 100 mm thick with cement conc (1:1.5:3) with stone chips with necessary reinforcement and shuttering including one 560 mm dia. R.C.C. manhole cover (heavy type)of approved make supplied, fitted and fixed in the cover slab with necessary fittings, making necessary arrangements for pipe connections, excavation of well including shoring, dewatering and removing the exess earth from the premises as per direction complete in all respect with all costs of labour and materials. With 250 mm thick dry brick work and 250 mm thick cement brick work (1:6) and 1.00m inside dia.</p> <p>With Pakur variety (other than SAIL/TATA/RINL)</p>	Each	14488.00	2.00	28976.00
10.0	<p>Constructing Inspection pit of inside measurement 600mm X 600mm X upto 600mm (depth) with 250 mm thick 1st. class brick work in cement mortar (1:4) on all sides, bottom of the pit consisting of 100 mm thick cement concrete (1:3:6) with stone chips over a layer of jhama brick flat soling,15 mm thick (1:4) cement plaster to inside walls and out-side walls upto G.L. and 20 mm.thick (1:4) plaster to bottom of the pit, providing necessary invert with cement concrete (1:3:6) with stone chips as per direction, neat cement finishing to entire internal surfaces, top of the pit covered with 100 mm thick R.C.C. slab (1:1.5:3) with stone chips and necessary reinforcements upto 1% and shuttering including 6mm thick cement plaster (1:4) in all external surfaces of the slab and one 560 mm dia. R.C.C. manhole cover of approved make supplied, fitted and fixed in the slab with necessary fittings, necessary earthwork in excavation in all sorts of soil, filling sides of the pit with earth and removing spoils after work complete in all respect with all costs of labour and materials.</p> <p>With Pakur variety (other than SAIL/TATA/RINL).</p>	Each	6384.00	2.00	12768.00
11.0	<p>Supply of UPVC pipes (B Type) & fittings conforming to IS-13592-1992 Single Socketed 3 Meter Length 110 mm</p>	metre	292.00	12.00	3504.00

12.0	Supplying, fitting and fixing Orissa pattern water closet in white glazed vitreous chinaware of approved make in position complete excluding 'P' or 'S' trap. 530 mm X 410 mm	Each	1522.00	2.00	3044.00
13.0	110 X 110 P Trap	Each	281.00	2.00	562.00
14.0	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : i) On steel or other metal surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) - Two coats (with any shade except white)	Sqm.	79.00	95.00	7505.00
	ii) On timber or plastered surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) - Two coats (with any shade except white)	Sqm.	81.00	117.00	9477.00
15.0	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer. Super Protective 100% Acrylic Emulsion.	Sqm.	97.00	350.00	33950.00

₹ 438572.00

Add 12% GST as applicable (+) ₹ 52629.00

₹ 491201.00

Add 1% as Labour welfare cess (+) ₹ 4912.00

Total ₹ 496113.00

Rupees Four Lakh NinetySix Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Only

20/3/18
Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
Government of West Bengal